

Oakland Unified School District

Board of Education 1011 Union Street, #940 Oakland, CA 94607 (510) 879-1944 boe@ousd.org E-Mail http://www.ousd.org

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 09-1491 Version: 1 Name: Professional Services Agreement-Thompson Cobb

Bazio w/Grant Smith-Division of Facilities Planning

and Management Project

Type: Agreement or Contract Status: Passed

File created: 5/19/2009 In control: Facilities Committee

On agenda: Final action: 5/27/2009
Enactment date: 5/27/2009
Enactment #: 09-1083

Title: Approval by the Board of Education of Professional Services Agreement between District and

Thompson Cobb Bazio w/Grant Smith, Torrance, CA, for the latter to provide Fiscal and Performance Audit of Measure B Bond Fund Expenditures for Fiscal Year 2007-2008 and includes a minimum 20% local participating by Grant & Smith LLP, incorporated herein by reference, as an integral part of the contract in conjunction with the Division of Facilities, Planning and Management for the period commencing April 29, 2009 and concluding June 29, 2009 in an amount not to exceed \$27,000.00.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 09-1491 - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT-THOMPSON COBB BAZIO W/GRANT

SMITH-DIVISION OF FACILITIES PLANNING AND MANAGEMENT PROJECT, 2. 09-1491 -

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT-THOMPSON COBB BAZIO W/GRANT SMITH-DIVISION

OF FACILITIES PLANNING AND MANAGEMENT PROJECT

Contact: Timothy.White@ousd.k12.ca.us

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/27/2009	1	State Administrator and/or Board of Education	Adopted	Pass
5/19/2009	1	Facilities Committee	Recommended Favorably	Pass

Approval by the Board of Education of Professional Services Agreement between District and Thompson Cobb Bazio w/Grant Smith, Torrance, CA, for the latter to provide Fiscal and Performance Audit of Measure B Bond Fund Expenditures for Fiscal Year 2007-2008 and includes a minimum 20% local participating by Grant & Smith LLP, incorporated herein by reference, as an integral part of the contract in conjunction with the Division of Facilities, Planning and Management for the period commencing April 29, 2009 and concluding June 29, 2009 in an amount not to exceed \$27,000.00.

[Enter body here.]